TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Breg, Inc.		02/28/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Capital Corporation		
Street Address:	500 West Monroe Street		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60661		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1790261	AOA
Registration Number:	1923511	ASCEND
Registration Number:	3712431	BIOCHILL
Registration Number:	1964683	INTEGRITY
Registration Number:	3850487	MOJO
Registration Number:	2018141	PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	3765050	SCOUT
Registration Number:	2018216	SYNTHOSPLINT
Registration Number:	3489834	WATERSHED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4044435697

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-443-5735

Email: lallen@mcguirewoods.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004974 FRAME: 0831 P \$240.00 1790261

900248583

Correspondent Name: Adam Monich, Esq. Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP Address Line 2: 1230 Peachtree Street, Suite 2100 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2060236-0075 BREG NAME OF SUBMITTER: Latosha E. Allen /Latosha E. Allen/ Signature: 03/05/2013 Date:

Total Attachments: 5

source=Breg - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement #page1.tif source=Breg - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement #page2.tif source=Breg - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement #page3.tif source=Breg - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement #page4.tif source=Breg - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement #page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004974 FRAME: 0832

SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2013, is intended to supplement the Trademark Security Agreement, dated May 24, 2012 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 4787, frame 0638 on May 24, 2012, made by the Grantors in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"). All defined terms herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto or incorporated by reference in the Trademark Security Agreement. The undersigned Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to Agent, for the benefit of Agent and the Secured Parties, and grants to Agent, for the benefit of Agent and the Secured Parties, a Lien on and security interest in, all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 of this Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement, subject to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement. The undersigned Grantor further agrees that this Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement may be attached to the Trademark Security Agreement, and that the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 of this Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement shall be and become a part of the Trademark Collateral referred to in said Trademark Security Agreement and shall secure all Obligations referred to in said Trademark Security Agreement on the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures to follow]

45782735_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004974 FRAME: 0833

GRANTOR:

BREG, INC., as a Grantor

By: 7 Name: Brad Lee

Title: President

BREG, INC. SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SIGNATURE PAGE

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004974 FRAME: 0834

ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
State of: California				
County of San Diggo				
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR				
On Feb. 27, 2013, before me. VIKI Tonsick, Notary Public				
(name and title of the officer)				
personally appeared Broad Lee				
personally appeared				
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (a) whose name(a) is/ere				
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ise), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s).				
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing				
paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal VIX. TOMSICK Commission # 2001294				
Commission # 2001294 Notary Public - California San Diago County				
My Comm. Expires Jan 13, 2017				
$\sim 10^{\circ} \mathrm{s}^{2} \mathrm{s}^{2} \mathrm{s}^{2} \mathrm{s}^{2} \mathrm{s}^{2}$				
Signature of Notary Public (see)				

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Agent

By:

Name: Kevin S. Blitz Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

BREG, INC. SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SIGNATURE PAGE

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004974 FRAME: 0836**

Schedule 1 to Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Owner	Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Dated	Goods
Breg, Inc.	AOA	USA	1790261	08/31/93	Orthopedic soft goods; namely, traction units, collars, pillows, splints, slings, immobilizers, supports, belts, braces, restraints, casting materials, bandages, protectors; and accessories therefor.
Breg, Inc.	ASCEND	USA	1923511	10/03/95	Ankle braces
Breg, Inc.	BACK BOOSTER	Japan	3353318	06/16/94	Orthopedic back support belts, other medical apparatus/instruments.
Breg, Inc.	BIOCHILL	USA	3712431	11/17/09	Cold therapy device consisting of a cooler with pump used to control swelling post-operatively.
Breg, Inc.	INTEGRITY	USA	1964683	03/26/96	Walker for recuperating fracture patients.
Breg, Inc.	МОЈО	USA	3850487	09/21/10	Custom pediatric knee braces and off-the-shelf pediatric knee braces.
Breg, Inc.	PERFORMANCE	USA	2018141	11/19/96	Knee brace
Breg, Inc.	SCOUT	USA	3765050	03/23/10	Orthopedic footwear for use in connection with bone fractures.
Breg, Inc.	SYNTHOSPLINT	USA	2018216	11/19/96	Orthopedic splinting material for the repair of fractures.
Breg, Inc.	WATERSHED	USA	3489834	08/19/08	Padding for orthopedic casts

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/05/2013 REEL: 004974 FRAME: 0837